

Agenda Item: 13.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Programs, Projects and Operations Subcommittee
FROM: Jerry Herbster, Park Superintendent
SUBJECT: Bid Opening for Mopac Trail Improvements Phase 1
DATE: June 4, 2013

On June 4, 2013, at 11:00 a.m., the Papio-Missouri River NRD opened bids for the Mopac Trail Improvements Project. This project consists of resurfacing (crushed rock) on a portion of the Mopac Trail from Platteview Road to Schram Road. Also this project shall include: replacement of any faulty subgrade, ditch cleaning and reshaping, placing of rolled erosion control blanket, silt fence placement, and re-seeding.

There were five contractors that submitted bids (bid sheet included). After review by District staff and RW Engineering, it is determined that TAB Construction of Omaha, NE be awarded the bid for the sum total of \$83,613.50. The engineer's estimate for this project was \$150,125.00.

It is staff's recommendation that the subcommittee recommend to the Board of Directors that TAB Construction be awarded the contract for Phase 1 Mopac Trail Improvements for the sum of \$83,613.50.



R.W. Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
6225 North 89th Circle
Omaha, Nebraska 68134
Tele: (402) 573-2205
Fax: (402) 573-5233
www.RWomaha.com

June 4, 2013

Jerry Herbster
Park Superintendent
Papio-Missouri River – NRD
8901 South 154th Street
Omaha, NE 68138

RE: Review of Bids Received on June 4, 2013
MoPac Trail Improvements 2013 – Phase I

Dear Jerry,

We have reviewed the bids received on June 4, 2013 for the above referenced project. The following bids were received:

1	Action Contracting	\$112,290.00
2	Swain Construction	\$134,372.50
3	TAB Construction	\$83,613.50
4	Thompson Construction	\$84,838.00
5	Valley Corp	\$98,029.50

	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost	\$150,125.00
--	-------------------------------------	--------------

It is the professional opinion of R.W. Engineering & Surveying, Inc. that the lowest and best bid is awarded to *TAB Construction* of Omaha, Nebraska for the total bid amount of \$83,613.50

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Respectfully Submitted,
R.W. Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

Russell W. Falconer, PE
President/CEO

Bid Tab
 MoPac Trail Improvements 2013 - Phase 1

6/4/2013

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>Action Contracting</i>	
				UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	Subgrade Preparation	1,000.0	SY	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
3	3" Thick Limestone Screenings (2" Compact)	2,660.0	TN	\$40.00	\$106,400.00	\$26.50	\$70,490.00
4	Ditch Cleanout/Re-Shaping	1,130.0	LF	\$12.50	\$14,125.00	\$15.00	\$16,950.00
5	Rolled Erosion Control Fabric	950.0	SY	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00
6	Seeding	950.0	SY	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$8.00	\$7,600.00
TOTAL					\$150,125.00		\$112,290.00

LOW BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	<i>Swain Construction</i>		<i>TAB Construction</i>	
				UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$5,415.00	\$5,415.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
2	Subgrade Preparation	1,000.0	SY	\$5.32	\$5,320.00	\$2.90	\$2,900.00
3	3" Thick Limestone Screenings (2" Compact)	2,660.0	TN	\$39.25	\$104,405.00	\$26.10	\$69,426.00
4	Ditch Cleanout/Re-Shaping	1,130.0	LF	\$15.70	\$17,741.00	\$4.00	\$4,520.00
5	Rolled Erosion Control Fabric	950.0	SY	\$1.29	\$1,225.50	\$1.35	\$1,282.50
6	Seeding	950.0	SY	\$0.28	\$266.00	\$0.30	\$285.00
					\$134,372.50		\$83,613.50

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	<i>Thompson Construction</i>		<i>Valley Corp</i>	
				UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,544.40	\$5,544.40
2	Subgrade Preparation	1,000.0	SY	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$4.46	\$4,460.00
3	3" Thick Limestone Screenings (2" Compact)	2,660.0	TN	\$25.50	\$67,830.00	\$29.46	\$78,363.60
4	Ditch Cleanout/Re-Shaping	1,130.0	LF	\$6.60	\$7,458.00	\$5.70	\$6,441.00
5	Rolled Erosion Control Fabric	950.0	SY	\$2.25	\$2,137.50	\$2.37	\$2,251.50
6	Seeding	950.0	SY	\$1.75	\$1,662.50	\$1.02	\$969.00
					\$84,838.00		\$98,029.50

SUMMARY:

Average Bid	\$102,628.70
Low Bid	\$83,613.50
Engineer's Estimate	\$150,125.00